

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REFERENCE NO.2/2011 U/S 17(1) OF THE RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2005

IN RE:SRI RAMANAND TIWARI, STATE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INFORMATION COMMISSIONER, MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

Date: 11/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

By Post.

Mr. Ravi Kadam, Adv.Genl.St.of Mah.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patti, Adv.

Mr. Gourab Banerji, ASG.on behalf of A.G.I.
Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kadam, Adv.Genl.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv. (I/C Govt.Adv.)
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ref.No.2/11 This is a Reference under Section 17(1) of

2

the Right to Information Act, 2005.

In terms of the Supreme Court Rules, notices
have been duly issued and served to the Attorney
General, the Advocate General for the State of
Maharashtra and to the person concerned. Pursuant
to notice, all are represented.

Let this matter be listed after six weeks,

(6th September, 2011) within which period the State of Maharashtra as also Mr. Tiwari, shall file their statements of fact in response to the notice served.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar