

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REFERENCE NO.2/2011 U/S 17(1) OF THE RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT,2005

IN RE:SRI RAMANAND TIWARI, STATE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INFORMATION COMMISSIONER, MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

Date: 06/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

By Post.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha G.Nair, Adv.

M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the
respondent, further four weeks time is granted to
file statement of facts.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar