

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

REFERENCE NO. 2 OF 2011

(Reference under Section 17(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005)

IN RE: SRI RAMANAND TIWARI,
STATE INFORMATION COMMISSIONER, MAHARASHTRA

Date : 19/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

BY POST

For the parties :

Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
For M/s. Ap & J Chambers

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Maharashtra
prays for time for filing statement of case. Same
may be done within eight weeks.

List the matter thereafter.

(Neetu Khajuria)

(Renu Diwan)

Signature Not Verified

Sr.P.A.

Court Master

Digitally signed by
NEETU KHAJURIA
Date: 2014.08.20
17:06:22 IST
Reason: