

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

REFERENCE NO.2 OF 2011

(Under Section 17(1) of the Right to Information Act,  
2005)

IN RE : SHRI RAMANAND TIWARI,  
STATE INFORMATION COMMISSIONER  
MAHARASHTRA

O R D E R

Since Shri Ramanand Tiwari has completed his tenure as State Information Commissioner, Maharashtra, at this stage, we do not think that it is necessary for us to answer the reference. Accordingly, we decline to answer the reference.

.....CJI.  
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.  
(A.K. SIKRI)

.....J.  
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

NEW DELHI;  
JANUARY 22 2015.

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

REFERENCE NO.2 OF 2011

(Under Section 17(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005)

IN RE : SHRI RAMANAND TIWARI,  
STATE INFORMATION COMMISSIONER  
MAHARASHTRA

Date : 22/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

By Post

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.  
For M/s. A P & J Chambers  
  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Anirudha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since Shri Ramanand Tiwari has completed his  
tenure as State Information Commissioner, Maharashtra, at  
this stage, we do not think that it is necessary for us  
to answer the reference. Accordingly, we decline to  
answer the reference.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file.)